FILED
Sep 22, 2023
CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE:)	GENERAL ORDER NO. 667
)	
SELECTION BOARD FOR HABEAS)	
CORPUS DEATH PENALTY CASES)	
)	

Pursuant to the provisions of Local Rule 191(c), and General Order 556, the Eastern District Selection Board certifying attorneys for appointment in habeas corpus death penalty cases henceforth consists of the following members:

- Alyssa Mack
 Capital Habeas Unit
 Supervisory Assistant Federal Defender
 Office of the Federal Defender
 801 I Street, Floor 3
 Sacramento, CA 95814
- 2. Jennifer Mann
 Capital Habeas Unit
 Assistant Federal Defender
 Office of the Federal Defender
 801 I Street, Floor 3
 Sacramento, CA 95814

- 3. Joseph Schlesinger California Appellate Project 101 2nd Street, Suite 600 San Francisco, CA 94105
- 4. Michael Hersek
 Habeas Corpus Resource Center
 303 2nd Street, Suite 400
 South Tower
 San Francisco, CA 94107
- Mary McComb
 Office of the State Public Defender
 770 L Street, Suite 1000
 Sacramento, CA 95814

DATED: September 19, 2023.

FOR THE COURT:

Kimberly J. Mueller, Chief Judge United States District Court